

**Sessions Case No. 82 of 2016.**

**T.R. No. \_\_\_\_\_ of 2017.**

**Order No. 01**

**Dated ::30.05.2017.**

Date is fixed for consideration of charge . Accused, **Mitosh**

**Biswakarma** is present by filing Hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the State,i.e., Ld. PP as well as Ld. Defence Counsel.

Perused the Case Diary and the case record.

Charge - sheet has been submitted in this case for the offences punishable under Sections 498A/302 of I.P.C., read with Section 3 of Dowry Prohibition Act. There is sufficient materials available in the Case Diary for framing charge for the offences punishable under sections 498A/302 of I.P.C., read with section 3 of Dowry Prohibition Act . Accordingly, Charges are framed in separate prescribed form which is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded “ **Not Guilty** ” and claimed to face the trial .

Fix , **29.06.2017** for examination of C/S witness No. 1

**30.06.2017** for examination of C/S witness No. 2 & 3

Accordingly, issue summons upon the witnesses.

Prosecution to take steps for production of witnesses and articles, if any.

Accused person as before.

Dictd. & Corrted.

By me ::

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling.

( P. K. Bhattacharjee )  
Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling.s