

JOCODE WB01243
CIS No.1 of 2016
Sessions Case No.82 of 2016

Order No.22 dated 01-11-2022

Accused Mitosh Biswakarma is present by filing hazira.

Both Ld. advocate for the accused and the Ld. P.P. are present.

Two witnesses namely Prem Kumar Biswakarma and Sarita Biswakarma are present. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-2 and PW-3.

During their examination-in-chief signature of PW-2 is marked as Exhibit-3/1/PW-2 and articles have been marked as Mat Exhibit-I/PW-2.

No other witness is present.

The matter is already fixed for evidence on 03-11-2022.

Accused must remain present on that date.

Dictd & Corrted by me :

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling

