

**JOCODE WB01243**  
**CIS No.1 of 2016**  
**Sessions Case No.82 of 2016**

**Order No.23 dated 03-11-2022**

Accused Mitosh Biswakarma is present by filing hazira.

Both the Ld. advocates for the accused and the Ld. P.P. are present.

No witness is present.

The matter is already fixed for evidence on 04-11-2022.

Accused must remain present on that date.

Dictd & Corrtd by me :

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling  
In charge.

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling  
In charge

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE DARJEELING  
SESSIONS CASE NO.24 OF 2022  
Mingur Sherpa ..... Accused  
-Vs-  
State of West Bengal.

---

**Order No.12 dated 28-09-2022**

Accused Mingur Sherpa has not been produced from the Correctional Home.

Ld. advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. P.P. is present.

One witness namely Hari Rai is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-11.

No other witness is present today.

Fix 13-10-2022 for evidence of CSW Nos.11 & 12;

Fix 14-10-2022 for evidence of CSW Nos.13 & 14;

Fix 17-10-2022 for evidence of CSW Nos.15 & 16;

Fix 18-10-2022 for evidence of CSW Nos.17 & 18;

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps for production of those witnesses and seized alamats if there be any.

Dr. T.T. Bhutia, Medical Officer of District Hospital, Darjeeling, PS: Sadar and Dr. Jagadish Biswas, Assistant Professor & Head of the Department FMT, North Bengal Medical College & Hospital, Siliguri, Darjeeling are hereby specifically directed to appear before this Ld. Court positively and without fail for the purpose of deposing.

I.O. in Pulbazar P.S. Case No. 07 of 2022 dated 17-03-2022 is also hereby directed to take effective and immediate steps for production of those witnesses above referred of their scheduled dates fixed for evidence.

Let copies of the order be sent to Superintendent Darjeeling Eden Hospital and Deputy Superintendent North Bengal Medical Collect & Hospital, Siliguri, Darjeeling for causing service of this order upon the Medical expert above referred and for strict compliance.

Accused is remanded to J/C till 13-10-2022.

Dictd & Corrtd by me :

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge, Darjeeling

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge, Darjeeling

OFFICE OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, DARJEELING

Memo No.....(2)

Dated:...../2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The Superintendent Darjeeling Eden Hospital;
2. The Deputy Superintendent North Bengal Medical Collect & Hospital, Siliguri, Darjeeling
3. O/C Pulbazar P.S.

This relates to Pulbazar P.S. Case No.07/2022 dated 17-03-2022

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling

**Sessions Case No.34 of 2021**

**Order No. 21 dated 16-06-2022 :**

Accused Kiran Chettri is produced from the Correctional Home and placed on dock.

Inspite of repeated directions I.O. has not produced the seized alamats. As such I direct the I.O. in Rangli Rangliot P.S Case No.24 of 2021 dated 25-07-2021 to appear before me personally on 05-07-2022 i.d. warrant of arrest will be issued against him.

Accused is remanded to J/C till 05-07-2022.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O. of this case through O.C. Rangli Rangliot P.S. for information and necessary action.

Dictd & Corrtd by me :

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling