

Sessions Case 82/20216(01/16)

Order No . 78

Dtd. 01.07.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

No steps is taken today by the ld. lawyer for the accud. person as per the resolution dtd. 01.07.24 of the Local Bar Association, Darjeeling.

Hence, considering the resolution the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

No witness is present today.

The regular po has been transferred.

Record shows that summon has not been issued upon the witnesses.

The existing schedule is hereby cancelled.

Fix. 20.08.24 for evidence and further order.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling