

CIS No.01 of 2016
Sessions Case No.82 of 20216

Order No.79 dated 20-08-2024

Today is fixed for evidence and further order.

Accused Mitosh Biswakarma is present by filing hazira.

Summons was issued to witness Prem Moktan but the same has been returned unserved with report of Joint Secretary, Happy Valley Jana Kalyan Samity and the report of ASI Suraj Rai of Singmari TOP that the summoinee was not resided in the given address. Let the reports be kept with the record.

Issue fresh summons.

Fix **29-10-2024** for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge , Darjeeling
In charge

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling
In charge

