

**Session Case 82 of 16 (1/16)**

Order No. 81

Dated 03.12.24

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P is present.

Accused Mitosh Biswakarma is present by filing hazira.

No S/R is received nor any witnesses are present.

Hence, the Case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **12.02.25** for evidence of rest witnesses.

Issue summons uupon the rest witnesses accordingly.

D/C by me

Session Judge ,  
Darjeeling.

Session Judge ,  
Darjeeling.