

Special Case no 82 of 16 (1/16)

Order No. 83
Dated 20.3.25

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P is present.

Accused Mitosh Biswakarma is present by filing hazira..

One S/R is received with report stating that the witness Om Kumar Manger @ Prakash is not found in the mention address.

And also one prayer is received from witness Dr. Neela Bhattacharya, praying for hearing through video conferance or any other virtual platform. Let it be kept with the record.

Hence. the Case is adjourned for the end of Justice.

To 05.05.25 for evidence of CSW 9,10 & 11.

To 06.05.25 for evidence of CSW 12, 13 & 14.

To 07.05.25 for evidence of CSW 1516 & 17.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling.

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling.