

**Sessions Case No. 82 of 2016 (01/16)**

Order No. 93

Dtd. 09.09.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Sole accused Mitosh Biswakarma on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

No S/R is received nor witness is present today.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Todate, i.e, **10.09.2025** for evidence.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,I/C

Darjeeling.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,I/C

Darjeeling.