

**Sessions Case 82/16(01/2016)**

Order No. 97

Dtd.12.11.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accud. person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. p.p is present and files hazira of witness of Amal Debnath and he is examined in chief as pw8 and cross examined and discharged.

During the examination in chief the signature of witness on the inquest report is marked as Exbt. P-5/pw8.

No other witness is present.

The matter is already fixed on 13.11.25

Fix to date i.e **13.11.25** for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling,