

## Sessions Case 82/2016(01/2016)

Order No. 98

Dtd.13.11.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accud. person is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **15.12.25** for evidence of CSW No. 6 & 7.

Fix **16.12.25** for evidence of CSW No. 8 & 11.

Fix **17.12.25** for evidence of I.O and rest witnesses.

Issue summon accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling,

Later. Order

Dtd. 13.11.25

S/R is received alongwith one intimation of witness Dr. Dibyakar Chettri and request form for video conference. The case proceed is already over and let it be kept with the record.

To date

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling,